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Evaluation of the workshop analysis —
Poland 2015

Did you like the project activity Did you like the project activity
"Witches then and now"? - Boys "Witches then and now"? - Girls

m Yes = Yes
= No = No

Do you consider that your importance of limiting social stigmitization
of young people has been significantly raised?

!

Boys - Average 3,7 Girls - Average 3,2 1-no, not at all,
4 - yes, very much

El m2 m3 m4
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Did you like the project activity Did you like the project activity
"Through sports towards charity"? "Through sports towards charity"?
- Boys - Girls

0%

= Yes u Yes

= No = No

Do you consider your willingness to fight with social
exclusion have been significantly enhanced?

5

Boys - Average 3,4 Girls - Average 3,1

1-no, not at all,
El m2 m3 m4 4 - yes, very much



Did you gain new skills and
knowledge while working in the
workshops? - Boys

= Yes

= No

Do you consider that your action
as volunteers/on behalf of others
has been encouraged by
participating in this project
workshop? - Boys

= Yes

= No

Did you gain new skills and
knowledge while working in the
workshops? - Girls

Do you consider that your action as
volunteers/on behalf of others has
been encouraged by participating
in this project workshop? - Girls

Yes

No

= Yes

= No



Did you enjoy working in these Did you enjoy working in these
workshops? - Boys workshops? - Girls

0% 0%

= Yes = Yes

= No = No

Do you consider that "Through sports towards charity workshop"
enhanced your sports activeness?
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Boys - Average 2,7 Girls - Average 2,4
1-no, not at all,

El1 m2 m3 w4 4 - yes, very much
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Were the instructions clear enough?

Al I

Boys - Average 3,3

Hl m2 m3 m4

Girls - Average 2,9

Were the instructions too strict?

b A

Boys - Average 1,8

H]l m2 m3 m4

Girls - Average 2,4

1-no, not at all,
4 - yes, very much

1-no, not at all,
4 - yes, very much
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How would you assess the cooperation between students in your

national team?

A

Boys - Average 3,9

Hl E2 m3 m4

Girls - Average 3,8

1 -very poor
4 - excellent

How would you assess the international cooperation between the
participating countries?

LI

Boys - Average 2,2

Hl m2 m3 m4

Girls - Average 1,9

1 - excellent
4 - very poor
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Were there any language problems in the communication between
people from different countries?

b L

Boys - Average 1,8

El m2 m3 w4

Girls - Average 1,7

1-no, none
4 —yes, many

Do you think your communication in mother tongue has been

-l b

Boys - Average 3,2

improved?

Hl m2 m3 m4

Girls - Average 2,1

1 - very poor
4 - excellent
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Do you think your communication in foreign language has been

improved?

b B

Boys - Average 3,3

H]l m2 m3 m4

Girls - Average 3,4

1 -very poor
4 - excellent

How was the communication between students and teachers?

4 M

Boys - Average 3,0

Hl E2 m3 m4

Girls - Average 2,9

1 -very poor
4 - excellent
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Were there any problems in your group?

Boys - Average 1,2

Was it difficult to come to a decision within your group?

H]l m2 m3 m4

Girls - Average 1,4

L L

1—none at all
4 —very many

L o

Boys - Average 1,2

Hl E2 m3 m4

Girls - Average 1,6

1 —very easy
4 — very difficult
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Did you have enough time to complete the projects activities?

B i

Boys - Average 3,1

Hlm2 m3 m4

Girls - Average 2,8

Were there any unexpected difficulties?

L L

Boys - Average 1,4

m]l m2 m3 m4

Girls - Average 1,6

1 -no, not at all
4 —vyes, very much

1-no, none
4 —yes, many
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Did you find it easy to solve problems in your group?

Boys - Average 3,6

Hl E2 m3 m4

Girls - Average 3,6

1 —very difficult
4 —very easy



To what extend do you consider your key competences have been
improved? - Boys

Sense of initative and entrepreneuership

Cultural awareness and expression

Social and civic competences

Learning to learn

Digital competence

Competences in science and technology

Mathematical competence and basic

Communication in the foreign languages
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1-notatall

Communication in the mother tounge
4 —very much
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To what extend do you consider your key competences have been
improved? - Girls

Sense of initative and entrepreneuership

Cultural awareness and expression

Social and civic competences

Learning to learn

Digital competence

Competences in science and technology

Mathematical competence and basic

Communication in the foreign languages

Communication in the mother tongue
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1-not at all
4 —very much
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